

HURRICANE FACTORY PRAHA s.r.o. Tupolevova 736 199 00 Praha 9 – Letňany IČ: 24298549 DIČ: CZ24298549

CZECH OPEN 2024 INDOOR SKYDIVING NATIONALS

BULLETIN

2 - Way Dynamic4 - Way DynamicSolo Freestyle OpenSolo Freestyle Junior

Hurricane Factory Prague Saturday & Sunday 20.01. – 21.01.2024

HURRICANE FACTORY

Tupolevova 736 199 00 Praha 9 +420 273 132 056

E recepce@hurricanefactory.comI www.hurricanefactory.com



IČ: 24298549 DIČ: CZ24298549



HURRICANE FACTORY PRAHA s.r.o. Tupolevova 736 199 00 Praha 9 – Letňany IČ: 24298549 DIČ: CZ24298549

In agreement with the FAI sport regulations and with an approval of the Aeroclub of the Czech Republic sport skydiving committee Hurricane Factory Prague is holding the Czech Open 2024 – indoor skydiving nationals in disciplines 2 - Way Dynamic, 4 - Way Dynamic, Solo Freestyle Open, Solo Freestyle Junior.

Date and place of the event

Czech Open 2024 will be held on Saturday and Sunday 20.01. – 21.01.2024 at Hurricane Factory Prague, Tupolevova 736, Praha 9.

Goal of the competition

- Determine the Champions of Czech Republic in each of the disciplines.
- Raise and compare the level of sport performance in indoor skydiving.
- Consolidate friendly relationships among athletes.
- Popularize indoor skydiving to the public.

Organizational instructions

Registration of the competitors (teams) will take place **until 31.12.2023** when the registration will be closed.

Registration fees:

2 - Way Dynamic – 7 000 CZK 4 - Way Dynamic – 9 000 CZK Solo Freestyle Open – 5 000 CZK Solo Freestyle Junior – 5 000 CZK

Registration fee must be paid at the registration and is to be returned only in case the organizer cancels the competition event.

Registration fee includes raffle tickets (4 tickets for a 4-Way Dynamic team, 2 tickets for a 2-Way Dynamic team, and 1 ticket for each competitor in Freestyle). It is possible to buy more raffle tickets for 150 CZK per ticket.

HURRICANE FACTORY Tupolevova 736 199 00 Praha 9

T +420 273 132 056 M +420 739 473 321 E recepce@hurricanefactory.com www.hurricanefactory.com





Registration fee can be paid cash at the reception desk of Hurricane Factory or by a bank money transfer to bank account.

The local restaurant will offer refreshments during the event.

Parking is possible to a limited extent on the street Tupolevova or at the OC Letňany parking lot.

Rewards

In each category the winner will be announced up until the 3rd position.

General establishments

Competitors (teams) who are not citizens of the Czech Republic can also attend Czech Open 2024 (they will be included in the final results). All competitors need FAI licence.

The minimum number of teams (in case of Dynamic) or competitors (in case of Freestyle) for the competition to take place is three.

The title of Champion of the Czech Republic can be obtained only by those competitors who meet the conditions set by the Aeroclub of the Czech Republic.

Condition for attendance is to have at least a basic experience with indoor skydiving.

Teams can also be mixed.

The competition is organised by Hurricane Flyers Club, z.s.

Contact e-mail is: sportflight.praha@hurricanefactory.com.

The meet director is Eva Turková. Chief judge is Tereza Lidická.

Protests can be filed only until the end of the competition and with a deposit of 1 000 CZK. In every protest, it is necessary to state the specific clause in the FAI sport regulations, that has been violated.

T +420 273 132 056 H +420 739 473 321 E recepce@hurricanefactory.com I www.hurricanefactory.com





HURRICANE FACTORY PRAHA s.r.o. Tupolevova 736 199 00 Praha 9 – Letňany IČ: 24298549 DIČ: CZ24298549

The protest will be decided on by a person chosen and authorised by the organiser. Unless the protest is upheld the deposit is forfeited in favour of the competition organiser.

Intended schedule of the event

Saturday 20.01.2024	
09:00	draw of the competition routine
12:00 - 20:00	competition flights

Sunday 21.01.2024

09:00 - 19:00	competition flights
20:00	celebratory announcement of the winners
21:00	buffet and entertainment

Organizer has the right to make changes in the schedule.

Schedule of each discipline

2 - Way Dynamic

D2W will have 5 competing rounds – Speed round 1 / Speed round 2 / Speed round 3 / Speed round 4 / Speed round 5.

Mandatory elements of Speed round (Dive pool) are identical to FAI rules. More information is at webpages <u>https://www.dynamicflying.com</u>. Each round will be judged with points and the team with highest score wins.

For detailed information about the light setting in the tunnel please contact Jan Turek at j.turek@hurricanefactory.com.

4 - Way Dynamic

D4W will have 5 competing rounds – Speed round 1 / Speed round 2 / Speed round 3 / Speed round 4 / Speed round 5.

HURRICANE FACTORY

Tupolevova 736 199 00 Praha 9 T +420 273 132 056 H +420 739 473 321 E recepce@hurricanefactory.comI www.hurricanefactory.com





Mandatory elements (Dive pool) are identical to FAI rules. More information is at webpages <u>https://www.dynamicflying.com</u>.

For detailed information about the light setting in the tunnel please contact Jan Turek at j.turek@hurricanefactory.com.

Solo Freestyle Open & Solo Freestyle Junior

Solo Freestyle Open will have 5 competing rounds – Free round / Compulsory 1 / Free round / Compulsory 2 / Free round.

Working time for Free round is 1:15 s - 1:30 s and for Compulsory 45 s (each flyer must declare the length of his/her Free routine prior to the competition). We follow FAI rules and following will be judged: technical difficulty, execution, fluency of all elements, presentation, use of time and variability. Music can be used for the Free routine. We need .mp3 format of the track. Competitors must have their own headphones. We have only one transmitter for music available.

Important: It's necessary to send a video from the complete Free round & music until 06.01.2024.

Registration of the team

Registration is to be done online at: https://hurricanefactory.com/prague/en/mcr-2024/

Teams shall fill out the team's name, first and last names of all the competitors and eventual alternates and other necessary information. Individual competitors shall fill out their first and last name and other necessary information.

Registration needs to be done until **31.12.2023**.

After the registration, team/competitor will be contacted in order to process the payment of the registration fees and other necessities. In case of any questions, contact us at sportflight.praha@hurricanefactory.com.

T +420 273 132 056 H +420 739 473 321 E recepce@hurricanefactory.comI www.hurricanefactory.com

